
VSSCROI2010                                                                   P = PASS      F = FAIL      NA = NOT APPLICABLE Page 1 of 3 

           
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE RECORD OF INSPECTION 
SCHOOL BUS, COMMERCIAL BUS, MOTOR COACH 

The original Record of Inspection must be given to the customer regardless of whether the vehicle passes or not. 
 

Type of Vehicle                                                                                                                       Gross Vehicle Weight Registered  OR  Bus Capacity 

School Bus     Commercial Bus     Motor Coach  
 

Vehicle Information 

VIN                  
   Unit Number           Year                                  Make                                   Model         Odometer 

Registered Owner’s Name Signature 

Address      Postal Code        Phone Number 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

LEFT FRONT RIGHT 

   

 Drums / Rotors  

 Linings / Pads  

 Push Rod Travel  

 Cam Rotation  

   

   

 Drums / Rotors  

 Linings / Pads  

 Push Rod Travel  

 Cam Rotation  

   

   

 Drums / Rotors  

 Linings / Pads  

 Push Rod Travel  

 Cam Rotation  

   

   

 Drums / Rotors  

 Linings / Pads  

 Push Rod Travel  

 Cam Rotation  

   

   

 Drums / Rotors  

 Linings / Pads  

 Push Rod Travel  

 Cam Rotation  

   

Park Brake Lining Left _____mm Right ______mm Trans _____mm 

    

Wheel Torque Checked     Inner                  ft lbs         Outer                 ft lbs 

 
 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 

 
_______psi 

 
 

_______mm 

 



VSSCROI2010                                                                   P = PASS      F = FAIL      NA = NOT APPLICABLE Page 2 of 3 

Section 1. Power Train 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

1.1 Accelerator Pedal    1.6 Clutch    

1.2 Fuel System    1.7 Engine/Transmission Mount    

1.3 Exhaust System    1.8 Engine Shut Down    

1.4 Belts    1.9 Neutral Safety Switch & Shift Pattern    

1.5 Drive Shaft    1.10 Starter    

NOTES: 

 
 
 

Section 2. Suspension 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

2.1 Suspension Attachments    2.6 Air Suspension    

2.2 Leaf Springs and Attachments    2.7 Air-Suspended Non-Driving Axle    

2.3 Coil Spring Suspension    2.8 Shock Absorbers    

2.4 Torsion Bar Suspension    2.9 Self-Steering Axles    

2.5 More-Ride Suspension        

NOTES: 
 
 
 

Section 3. Hydraulic Brake System 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

3.1 Parking Brake    3.8 Vacuum Booster    

3.2 Dual Brake System Hydraulic Circuit Check    3.9 Vacuum Reserve    

3.3 Hydraulic System    3.10 Vacuum Pump     

3.4 Hydraulic Brake Leakage & Pedal Reserve    3.11 Drum Brakes    

3.5 Hydraulic-Assisted Brake System    3.12 Disc Brakes    

3.6 Vacuum-Assisted Power Brakes    3.13 Proportioning Valve    

3.7 Vacuum System    3.14 Anti-lock Brakes     

NOTES: 
 
 
 

Section 3A. Air Brakes 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

3A.1 Air Compressor    3A.13 Air System Control Valves    

3A.2 Compressor Air-Build Time    3A.14 Air Parking & Emergency Brake Application    

3A.3 Air Governor    3A.15 Air Components    

3A.4 Low Air Pressure Warning System    3A.16 Mechanical Components    

3A.5 Air System Leakage    3A.17 Brake Camshafts     

3A.6 Compressed Air Reserve    3A.18 Camshaft Rotation    

3A.7 Air Tank and Check Valves    3A.19 Drum Brakes    

3A.8 Treadle Valve    3A.20 Brake Drums    

3A.9 Trailer Brake Hand Control Valve     3A.21 Brake Adjustment    

3A.10 Quick Release Valves    3A.22 Disc Brakes    

3A.11 Relay/Limiting/Proportioning Valves    3A.23 Anti-Lock Brake System     

3A.12 Tractor Protection System         

NOTES: 
 
 
 

Section 4. Steering 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

4.1 Steering Wheel Test    4.5 Kingpin Play    

4.2 Travel    4.6 Ball Joints    

4.3 Steering Linkage     4.7 Power Steering    

4.4 Front Wheel Bearings    4.8 Telescopic/Tilt Steering    

NOTES: 
 
 
 
 Section 5. Instruments and Auxiliary Equipment 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

5.1 Fire Extinguisher    5.9 Instruments    

5.2 Hazard Warning Kit    5.10 Indicator Lamps    

5.3 Auxiliary Equipment    5.11 Paint    

5.4 First Aid Kit    5.12 Signs    

5.5 Clutch & Brake Pedal    5.13 Stop Arm    

5.6 Horn    5.14 Pedestrian Gate    

5.7 Speedometer    5.15 Manufacturer’s Label    

5.8 Odometer        

NOTES: 
 
 
 



VSSCROI2010                                                                   P = PASS      F = FAIL      NA = NOT APPLICABLE Page 3 of 3 

Section 6. Lamps 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

6.1 Lamps    6.5 Alternating Flashing Lamps    

6.2 Reflex Reflectors    6.6 Headlamp Aiming    

6.3 Reflective Tape    6.7 Aiming Screen    

6.4 Instrument Lamp        

NOTES: 
 

Section 7. Electrical System  
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

7.1 Wiring    7.4 Alternator    

7.2 Battery    7.5 Trailer Cord    

7.3 Switches        

NOTES: 
 

Section 8. Body 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

8.1 Hood or Rear Engine Doors    8.13 Exterior Rearview Mirrors    

8.2 Body    8.14 Sun Visors    

8.3 Frame Rails/Monocoque/Unitized Body & Mounts    8.15 Windshield Defroster    

8.4 Front and Rear Bumpers    8.16 Interior Heaters    

8.5 Stepwell    8.17 Driver’s Seat    

8.6 Floor Pan/Baggage Floor    8.18 Seat Belts/Occupant Restraints    

8.7 Service and Exit Door    8.19 Passenger Seats    

8.8 Emergency Door/Exits    8.20 Interior    

8.9 Windshield    8.21 Fenders/Mud Flaps    

8.10 Windshield Wipers and Washers    8.22 Auxiliary Compartments    

8.11 Side Windows    8.23 Passenger Vehicles for Physically Disabled    

8.12 Interior Rearview Mirror    8.24 Rub Rails    

NOTES: 
 

Section 9. Tires and Wheels 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

9.1 Tread Depth    9.7 Wheel/Rim     

9.2 Tread Section of Tire    9.8 Multi-Piece Wheel/Rim    

9.3 Sidewalls     9.9 Spoke Wheel/Demountable Rim System    

9.4 Tire Pressure    9.10 Disc Wheel System    

9.5 Hubs    9.11 Wheel Fasteners    

9.6 Wheel Bearings        

 

Section 10. Couplers and Hitches 
                      Component P F NA                        Component P F NA 

10.1 Trailer Hitch    10.2 No Slack Hitch    

 

Certification 
The vehicle for which this Record of Inspection is issued has PASSED   (Certificate #                                               ) FAILED  the 
inspection and I certify it has been inspected in accordance with the Vehicle Inspection Regulation, Alberta Regulation 211/2006 

and the applicable Inspection Manual. 
 

Date of Inspection                Technician Number              Facility Number                                  Signature 

Customer Acknowledgment  

I understand that any failed item(s) must be repaired and re-inspected within 10 days 
from the date of inspection. I also understand that, if the vehicle is presented to any 
Alberta Vehicle Inspection Facility within 10 days of the date of inspection, only the 
failed items identified on this Record of Inspection need to be re-inspected. 
Additionally, if my vehicle is not presented within 10 days from the date of inspection, I 
understand the whole vehicle must be re-inspected.   
 

Date (Year/Month/Day) 
 

 

Customer Signature  

 


